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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N side Greenspring Avenue, 600 feet

SE ¢/l Lindeman Lane

8" Election District * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
2" Councilmanic District

(11509 Greenspring Avenue) % BALTIMORE COUNTY

Nancy M. Haigley, 2004 Grant or Trust
Petitioner * CASE NO. 07-342-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance tiled by the legal owner of the subject property, Nancy M. Haigley, 2004 Grant or
Trust. The variance request is for property located at 11509 Greenspring Avenue. The variance
request is from Section 1A04.3.B.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to
permit a side yard setback of 10 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet (existing garage to side
property line to be attached to the principal dwelling with a proposed addition). The subject
property- and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1. The
Petitioner wishes to construct an 805 square foot addition. Five years ago they built a garage in
the rear yard and now want to construct the addition in the rear of the house. The addition will
connect the garage to the main house. This will give them additional living space and let them
use the garage without going outside. When the garage is connected to the house it will be too

close to the side property line, thus the need for the variance.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this

case and contain the following highlights: ZAC comments were received from Office of

" Planning dated February 7, 2007. The addition is considered minor and the Office does not
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oppose the Petitioner’s request. A copy of the comment is incorporated herein and made a part

hereof the file.

Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for

Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted

as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,

off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the

County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on February 11, 2007 and there being no request for a public
hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by Section
32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no
evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,

safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the

Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide
sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable

hardship upon the Petitioner.




Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be GRANTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this g; day of March, 2007, that a variance from Section 1A04.3.B.2 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 10 feet in licu
of the required 50 feet (existing garage to side property line to be attached to the principal

dwelling with a proposed addition) be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at her own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the
Petitioner would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said
property to its original condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

Em@Qm ) \/ .
JOHN V. MURPHY “ -

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

'

for the property located at ”5 0 | (E;fg&d§$‘ Rﬂg&i @)glci‘/ﬂ ;lwc! 5

which is presently zoned

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Balimore Cuunt?r and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | AO L|'. 3 ‘B ‘ ?/ \"O ?&\l‘ M 1q~_
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
{, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree o and are to be bounded by the zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Battimore County.

ifWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
I8 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: | Legal Owner(s):

.-
Name - Type or Print Fjam - Type ﬁr Pﬁ%’ é/

Signature

Address — Telephone No. Name - Type or Print B

City State Zip Code - Signature

Attorney For Pefitioner: 7T 0? @fw Jmha Rue..  “o-262-884
~ Address . : Telephane No.

Luthero A\ le ‘Qr\d . 21093

Name - Type.or Print | City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

ey M /@/4}/
Company Name Yo —
/7 \?@? GTC&QQPF(:’@ P]\k:: 252-8@(47

Address Telephone No. Address - Telephone No.

withecoMle d ~ 21053

City State Zip Code City State ~ Zip Code

Sighature

W
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as rgquired by the zohing

regulations of Baltimore ﬁﬂun_ty and ti{at the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

S e S i Reviewed By gh Date  { .)3‘5’ / 67

| REV 10/25/01 e }_;rbx()/\ Estimated Posting Date i_f Lt [a')

CASENO. _ 0 1-344- o

.-
. -




® ; @
AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as I
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are |
competent to testify thereto in the event that a pubiic hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. i

That the Affiant{s) does/do presently reside at // 5@? éjf" ﬁé?me i fj_ ZQV <.

Address .

A/.% %/75“ v r_Z / &
City A

G

State Zip Code

That based upon personai knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): :

Loe &\Oucﬂ

u BNl WE N [
That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature

Name - Type or Print

‘H-ﬂ--#-—-ﬂ—-_—---'---Illi—-—-'-I--i—-.--—r---'—-_l—---i'--rll-i-_'---—'-‘----—--—-ﬂ—--ﬁ----_-ﬁﬁnf--F-- - == A g = e A i W -

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit.
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this jz #e day of . A40 ¢ , before me, a Notary Public of the State

‘of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Nancy 1. Haig <

the Affiant(s) herein| personally known or satisfagtorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal Z
7 / @ / /%L,D ,
/

Mibtary Pubiic

My Commission Expires é// é /. / J

REV 10/25/01




Aﬁbﬁﬂﬁfﬁg in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the Information herein given is within the personal knowiedge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thersto.

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at //94767 (—\fﬁgﬂﬂ f“rﬁf 1G5, }'%d < .

by /e /%/@ ks

City State Zip Gode

That based upon personal knowiedge, the following are the facts upon which /we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): -
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That the Affiant{s) acknowledge s} that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be.required ¢ provide additional informaticon.

b 1)

Signature

Name - Type orf Print
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STATE CF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
{1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this _%Mday of , ﬂ[? before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the Caunty aforesa:d per anally appeared

the Affiant(s) herem persc-n Iy known or satisfactorily/identified 10 me as such Affiant(s).

AS WI:TNES;S my hand anti Notarial Seal

.-J. )
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- Didtary Public //
' My Commission Expires ‘f/ J//

REV 10/25/071
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the nroperty located at l lg OOI (_;W ﬁ,@)f@‘i"w) =~ 7[3(‘?/&; L0 ':1 5
which is presently zoned "R il

This Petition shali be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for 2 Variance from Section(s) | H‘SU[' 3 B 2/ \){"9 ?E.*T‘u‘vx ﬂf‘
o side Goak fetlonde 0T 2P feef hw len O o Y
o ha attadied o Hhe priveipel Duwelling witha propree? od Oy Fisa),

of the zoning requlations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the hack
of this petition form,

lve

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree {0 pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree 1o and are 1o be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning iaw for Baltimore County.,

/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penatties of

perjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

~-iairact Purchaser/lLessee! Legal Owner(s):

) Q—f‘&ﬁ%‘ﬂ v
Nancy ! 1. HQ{,J <, \ el L0049 Teus-
Name - Type or Print Name - Type&r‘mtk/ 3 )
Signature Sidnafiye ' ' E fl )
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or #rint
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 7/ CTP? C;rag@pr fha Rue.  Yb-JZsl- %84 {
Address ! Telephone No.

\ Ch
Lutueroille  oad. 210973

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

ighature
N Moncy /7@/3?/6;/

Company Name / Lo~

= |
//56’9 G‘f'zlﬂﬁ _S;i?!“ff‘iﬁ AV 25-2-85'(47

Address Telephone No. Address _ - Telephone No.
' S -

v L tecole adssr T Z/073
City State Zip Code City State . Zip Code
= ——r o o Te—— s “E o —:'-—
A Public Hearing having been formaily demanded andior jound to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioney of Baltimore County,
this dgay of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, adverlised, as requmg__d by the zoning
reguiations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. ~ |

e, . .H"

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County ~

CASENO. _07-342-5 Reviewed By ____ /&/ pate __1[33/67
REV 10/25/01 < . &= ... Estimated Posting Date 2/n _/n“?
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From the Offices of
GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR. and ASSOCIATES, INC.
215 Shilling Circle, Suite 114
Hunt Valley, Md. 21231
Phone (410) 785-6647

Description of 2.0 October 25, 2006

Acre Parcel of Land
For Special Hearing

Beginning for the description of a 2.0 Acre area identified as Parcel 6 on
Baltimore County Tax Map 59 also known as 11509 Greenspring Ave., at the point
on or near the center line of Greenspring Ave. having a Maryland State (NAD83/91)
Coordinate Value of North 645,983 and East 1,393,420, being measured South 26
degrees 51 minutes East 302.29 feet from the centerline intersection of said Greenspring
Ave. and Brookway Road, running thence leaving said point of beginning the following
SIX COUISES;

1.N19°15°W 13.50°, thence

2. N27°47°W 115.50°, thence

3.N50°10°W  6.84’, thence

4 N42°40°E  495.71’, thence

5.847°20°E 206.06°, thence

6. S50°56°W 545.98°, to the point of beginning

Containing 87.120 square feet or 2.0 Acres of Land more or less.

NOTE: THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION IS FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY AND
IS NOT TO BE USED FOR CONTRACTS, CONVEYANCES OR AGREEMENTS.

4342
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.:_ QF-342 - A

Petitioner/Developer:

NANCY Hpity 27

Date of Hearing/Closing._2/2l/0 7

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

-
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Attention:

Ladies and Gentlemen: R
— "‘.,""'. ’-¥ et r":,:

This lstter is to centify under the penalties of perjury that tha necessary sngn(s)
required by law were posted consp:cuaualy on the praperty at e et e

Il i
- .
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/LUJ udl ”ru

i -#F_HEBEHHESIHHWE - , _ . Sincerely,
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ignature of Sign Poster/pate)

BlLL LemdonS

(Printed Name}

SHANNON- -BAUM SIGNS INC.
105 COMPETITIVE GOALS DR.
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS
.

The_Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. - For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a Sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zonirig Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.

The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
Item Number or Case Number: Ol 73 Yﬁ_ " /4

Petitioner: N ‘ﬁ\k_v(lq L ol & ) o

Address or Location: | ISOQ, (D@cip S 06 ‘409 _
LuTHYVIWE | D 293

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BiLL TO:

Name: /\-)HFJC\-]__ 'AEL(DLEH_ ]

Address: 1S Che=LSH 0 Fus

- _—p— P . .

CUTRSA U = D 210973

i . e ———

—m
P ———
e

Telephone Number: _ "MO __Z_:S?_-_ _gg_q l7

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPA.MENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL‘.’MENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

CBSE_ Number 07- ? ﬁ(i -A Address h fLSO ? Glff'é’é%}?r:‘lj 4;:1:,

Contact Person; Bi’"l.ivgrﬁ IZM de. ‘fr FPhone Number: 410-887-3301

Planner, Please Prin! Your Name

Filing Date: l 1 7&]&7 Posting Date: 2 /1,/ 0 Closing Date:r .7 {2(/07

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) ang the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the Sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. |t should remain.there through the closing
date. 1

g

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file

a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the Closing date. © -

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief;, (b) deny the requested relief: or (C)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing.- The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to. a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zZoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

poste;ﬂr, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dolted Line)

etitioner: This Part of the Form is foFr‘the éign FPoster On];r
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

ase Number 07- S -A Address /S op Gi'??ﬁj&?r’f ng Au-ﬁ,

etitioner's Name /‘{@c?, Halg /e?f Telephone __ 5 - 255- $9Y7
osting Date: 2. /ufle7 Closing Date: 2 [26/07
fording for Sign: _To Permit _a _ side yord scfbeck  of 1 & in flew o Hie

tegacred  $o Af.  te constvat  an ol Fisn Av dhe princ pe/ fwef/:’n/i
which o fl b adtaches Tv. aw 2 7l}h} s4rage.

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW




BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCOQ, Director

County Executive Department of Permits and
Development Management

February 26, 2007

Nancy M. Haigley
11509 Greenspring Avenue
Lutherville, MD 21093

Dear Ms. Haigley:
RE: Case Number: 07-342-A, 11508 Greenspring Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management {(PDM) on January 30, 2007.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several

approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not

intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate {o contact
the commenting agency. |

Very truly yours,

w. CL:0.00-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: People’'s Counsel

Zoning Review ! County Office Building .
F1 West Chesapeake Avenue. Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www. baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: February 7, 2007
Department of Permits and

Development Management - -

FROM: Amold F. Pat’ Keller, I11

Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: 11509 Greenspring Avenue
INFORMATION:
Item Number: 7-342
Petitioner: Nancy M. Haigley
Zoning: | | RC5

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

The proposal 1s to add a rear addition, which will connect an existing freestanding garage to the dwelling
and requires a 10-foot side yard vanance in lieu of the required 50 feet.

The addition 1s 805 square feet, a minor addition, which does not require a finding of compliance with the
RC5 zone. - | )

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:
This office does not oppose the requested variance.

For further information conceming the matters stated here in, please contact Diana Itter at 410-887-3480.

Reviewed by:

Division Chief:
AFK/LL: CM

WADEVREVWZAC\7-342.doc
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Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
- Tel: 410-887-4500

Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive
Johin J. Hohman, Chief

February 6, 2007

County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Meeting of: February 5, 2007

Item No. :

334,

335, 336, 337, 338, 339, 340, 341, 342,7343, 344 and 345

Pursuant to your request, the referenced . plan(s) have been reviewed

this Bureau and the

comments below are applicable and required to
corrected or incorporated into the final plan '

s for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

cc: File

Printed on Ft&cyc:l:ﬂ.:d Paper

Visit the County’s

ACting Lieutenant Don W. Muddiman
Fire Marshal's Office |
(0)410-887~4880

MS-1102F

Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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State Higtiwey

Administration

Maryland Depariment of Transportation

Martm O’Malley, Governor

John D. Porcart, Sécrerary Designate
Anthony Brown, Li, Governor

Neil 1. Pedersen, Administrator

. Date: Fepmuary 2, 260 7

Ms. Kristen Matthews . RE:  Baltimore County

‘Baltimore County Office Of . Item No. 7- 240

Permits and Development Management | IS09 Greensering #\\*‘Eau E
County Office Building, Room 109 | \"lﬁ\l&LE*{ 2004 Cigror Ou T L ST -
Towson, Maryland 21204 Proved <

ML THATY E.Yam.t AISCE

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Canunitté:e approval of Item No.7-342-A .

| Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Balley at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876- 4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey(@sha.state.md. us)

Very truly yours

D

Ste nD Fﬂster Chlef

Engmeermg Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.rnatylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLANTD

JAMES T. SMITH, JR.
Cgun{y Executive WILLIAM J. W]SEMAN I1]

Zoning Commissioner

March 2, 2007

NANCY M. HAIGLEY
11509 GREENSPRING AVENUE
LUTHERVILLE MD 21093

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 07-342-A
Property: 11509 Greenspring Avenue

Dear Ms. Haigley:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition for
administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
t)“ éa 3 - W
d
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:pz
Enclosure

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountymd.gov

- j——r .
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

RECEIVED

MAR —- 8 2007
0NN COMMSSInR
TO: Timothy M. Kotroco o |
FROM. Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination W L
DATE: March 7, 2007
SUBJECT: Zoning ltem # 07-342-A
Address 11509 Greenspring Avenue
(Haigley Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of February 3, 2007

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management ofters
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

The well and septic system must be shown on the plan prior to approval.

Reviewer: S. Farinetti Date: March 6, 2007

S:\Devcoord\] ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 2007\ZAC 07-342-A.doc
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PROPERTY ADDRESS:

DEED REFERENCE:
OWNER:

GEORGE W. STEPHENS, JR.

AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
f

Civil Engineers and Land Surveyors
115 SHILLING CIRCLE, SUITE 114

HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21231

11509 GREENSFPRING AVE.

21267 FOLIO 312

NANCY M. HAIGLEY 2004
GRANTOR TRUST

10-O CHURCH LANE
BALTIMORE, MD. 21208-3734

: vt INC
\%\ WETHODIST CHURC
CARROLS CELLY AVE.
539,
54171694
ONNG G2
w_
40571’
Y __
ey
Na2°A0E . |
8 .
o , ™ *
m.w % ﬂ
o | © | ﬁ
< il
S _ _
- 24 ", .
S g\° 9 PRCPOSED ADDITION
5 z | g 805 SF
2 g _
| % :
1L 5 _
0L ﬁ ,
Y ,”
Falll &/s
znwv 0 B ™ h.u
b ) 545.98'
/ ( S50°56'W .
- WENG CHARLES T.
11505 GREENSPRING AVE.'
2B449/475
ELAN ZONING RC-5 !
SCALE : I"=40r
/ S~ _‘

PROPERTY INFORMATION

ELECTION DISTRICT - & TH
CONCILMANIC DISTRICT- 2ND

TAX MAP 59 PARCEL 6

I'=200' SCALE ZONING MAP# 059B1
ZONING :RC-5

LOT SIZE - 2.0 AC = 87,120 SF
WATER: PUBLIC

SEWER: PUBLIC

NO CHEASAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA
NO 100 YR. FLOOD PLAIN

NO HISTORIC PROPERTY/ BUILDING
NO PRIOR ZONING HEARING

240

OWNER

NANCY M. HAIGLEY 2004
~ GRANTOR TRUST
100 CHURCH LN.
BALTIMORE, MD.21208-3734
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S SCALE: Mel 000
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2N, . _
MJ A Carroll Ugited Rieth

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY

REYIED BY NEM #

AN | By 07-3 441
PLAT TO ACCOMPANY FETITION FOR ZONING Y ARIANCE
11509 GREENSPRING AVE

G27 FT. SE OF KELLY AVE.

_ CASE# _

ELECTION DISTRIET : BTH
BALTIMORE CO, MARYLAND
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